To: Qualification/Tax lien Schion Division of Corporations To: Qualification/Tax lien Schion Division of Corporations

•	porations		
SUBJECT: TECHNIC			
·	(Name of	corporation - must include suffix)	
Dear Sir or Madam:			
7771	·	Anakaninatian ta Turmant Professor in Plani	de" "Cartificate afficiatorse"
		r Authorization to Transact Business in Floric ed foreign corporation to transact business in	
Please return all correspo	ondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
	Stephen Andrews	300	0031581736 -03/0 6/0001080004
		(Name of Person)	*****70.00 *****70.00
	Technical Option	ns, Inc.	
		(Firm/Company)	
	213 Dayton Road	, NE	
		(Address)	
	Newark, OH 4305	5	
		(City/State/Zip)	
Should you need to call	someone concerning this matt		FILED 01 OCT 25 PM SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSEE, F
Stephen Andrew		at 740-344-9735	TARY O
(Name	of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Nu	PM 3: 2 PM 3: 2 PF STAT
STREET ADDRESS:		MAILING ADDRESS:	ATE ATE
Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St.		Qualification/Tax Lien Sect Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	tion
Tallahassee, FL 32399		Tallahassee, FL 32314	
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount:		
▼ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Ce	7.50 Filing Fee, prtificate of Status & prtified Copy

STF FL32376F.2



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 10, 2000

STEPHEN ANDREWS TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC. 213 DAYTON RD., NE NEWARK, OH 43055

SUBJECT: TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC.

Ref. Number: W0000006488

We have received your document for TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$2300.00.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6917.

Gretchen Harvey Document Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 100A00013407



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 4, 2000

STEPHEN ANDREWS TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC. 213 DAYTON RD., NE NEWARK, OH 43055

SUBJECT: TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC.

Ref. Number: W0000006488

This letter is in response to the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida that was previously submitted to this office for TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC..

The referenced application states that the corporation has transacted business in the State of Florida since January 22, 1998. You were notified by letter dated March 10, 2000, that because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior to transacting business in the State of Florida, the corporation is liable for \$2300.00 in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, (copy enclosed).

Until a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the previously submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the information entered on such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be included with your original qualification documents.

Please provide your response to this letter within 30 days to avoid the necessity of further action.

If you have further questions concerning the filing of your document, please telephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (850) 487-6051.

Gretchen Harvey Document Specialist Supervisor Letter No. 400A00052556

Enclosure



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 20, 2001

STEPHEN ANDREWS TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC. 213 DAYTON RD., NE NEWARK, OH 43055

SUBJECT: TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC.

Ref. Number: W0000006488

CERTIFIED MAIL #7000 1530 000 6431 5296 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

This letter constitutes notice that the Department of State (Department) intends to pursue all legal remedies provided in Sections 607.0130(3) and 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, because of the failure of TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC. to pay the appropriate penalties and fees incurred by the transacting of business as a foreign corporation in Florida without authority. I have enclosed a copy of Sections 607.0130(3), 607.1501 and 607.1502, Florida Statutes, for your review.

The application submitted by TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC. for authority to transact business in Florida indicates that the corporation transacted business in Florida prior to qualifying. As a result, associated penalties and fees imposed by Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, are due and owing the Department.

Penalties and fees in the amount of \$2300.00 are now due. To avoid further penalty, payment must be remitted within 45 days of receipt of this letter. Please make your check payable to the Department of State and forward it to this office.

In the event the date business was first transacted in Florida is incorrect or the activity falls under an enumerated exemption provided in Section 607.1501(2) Florida Statutes, please provide this office with an affidavit to that effect. If it is determined that the affidavit establishes either circumstance, all penalties and fees previously imposed will either be withdrawn or will be recalculated accordance with the corrected information, and the application will be processed accordingly. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 487-6051. I look forward to your response.

Sincerely,

Gerard T. York, Assistant General Counsel

Enclosures Letter No. 201A00037588

В

BUCKINGHAM, DOOLITTLE & BURROUGHS, LLP

Attorneys & Counselors at Law

2500 North Military Trail Suite 480 Boca Raton, FL 33431 561.241.0414 Fax 561.241.9766 www.bdblaw.com

Solomon B. Zoberman, Esq. Email: <u>szoberman@bdblaw.com</u> Direct fax: 330-252-5565

October 15, 2001

Via Federal Express & Facsimile

Gerard T. York, Esq., Assistant General Counsel Office of General Counsel Florida Department State Lower Level 10 Capital Building Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250 DESEIVE OCT 17 2031 Akron Canton Cleveland Columbus Boca Raton Naples

Re: Technical Options, Inc./Reference No. W00000006488

Dear Mr. York:

Further to our recent telephone conversations, enclosed per your request is an Affidavit executed by Stephen Andrews, President of Technical Options, Inc., attesting to the interstate nature of that company's business and its minimal contacts with the State of Florida. It is my understanding from our conversations that the Department of State will: (a) waive all penalties and fees arising from any failure by Technical Options, Inc. to have previously obtained authorization to transact business in Florida; (b) accept Technical Options, Inc.'s recently submitted Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business In Florida and issue the concomitant Certificate of Authorization; and (c) require Technical Options, Inc. to comply with the applicable reporting requirements for foreign corporations doing business in Florida, on a "go-forward basis."

If you have any questions, please call me. In any even, thank you for your courtesies and cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

SBZ:sh Enclosure

elomon B.

Cc: Technical Options, Inc. Joel Mirman, Esq. OCT 25 PM 3: 21

ORETARY OF STATE

FILED

«BOCA:25811_1»

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LICKING

Before me, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared Stephen Andrews (hereinafter "Affiant") to me well known to be the person making this Affidavit and by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

- 1. Affiant is the President of Technical Options, Inc., an Ohio corporation (hereinafter the "Company"); and
- 2. The Company's principal offices are currently located at 184 Neal Avenue, Newark, Ohio 43055; and
- 3. The Company does not now maintain, nor has it ever maintained, any business office in the State of Florida; and
- 4. To Affiant's knowledge and belief, with the exception of one part-time employee hired by the Company as such in 1998 and who has to-date rendered less than 100 hours per year of service to or on behalf of the Company, the Company does not currently employ, nor has it ever employed, any Florida resident; and
- 5. To Affiant's knowledge and belief, the aforesaid part-time employee has to-date not performed any services for or on behalf of the Company for any customer of the Company located in Florida; and
- 6. The Company's sole business is the sale, delivery, installation and repair of medical oncological radiology equipment (hereinafter the "Business"); and
- 7. The Company engages in the Business throughout the U.S.; and
- 8. The Business involves interstate commerce inasmuch as: (a) the contracts between the Company and its customers are generally formed through acceptance thereof at the Company's business offices in Ohio; and (b) delivery of the various items of equipment and rendition of the accompanying installation services are generally effected and interstate trucking operations, and installers or service personnel who to knowledge and belief to-date, have not been Florida residents; and
- 9. To Affiant's knowledge and belief, the Company's contacts with Florida have since 1998 involved no more than approximately one to two deliveries, installations or equipment service engagements per year and as such, when compared to the Company's present Business as a whole, are minimal; and
- 10. I am familiar with the nature of an oath; and with the penalties as provided by the laws of the state aforesaid for perjury and/or for falsely swearing to statements contained in an

instrument of this nature. I further certify that I have read the full facts of this Affidavit and understand its context.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Stephen Andrews

STATE OF OHIO

SS:

COUNTY OF LICKING

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio, personally appeared Stephen Andrews, who stated that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Affidavit and on his oath states that the above and foregoing statements and every part hereof are true, as he verily believes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 10 day of 000, 2001.



Notary Public

THOMAS P CORRIGAN

Type, stamp or print name of Notary Public)

My Commission expires:

«BOCA:25803_1»

DI OCT 25 PM 3:21
SECRETARY OF STATE

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

I. TECHNIC	CAL OPTIONS, INC.				
abbreviation	orporation; must include the word "INCORPO as of like import in language as will clearly in if not so contained in the name at present.)	ORATED" ndicate tha	, "COMP. at it is a co	ANY", "CORPORATION orporation instead of a nat	" or words or ural person or
2. Ohio, U	USA		3	31-131	8474
(State or	country under the law of which it is incorpor	rated)	· <u> </u>	(FEI number,	
4	02/14/91			Parnarti	ובי
	(Date of incorporation)		(Durat	ion: Year corp. will cease	to exist or "perpetual")
b	(Date first transacted business in Florida.) (S	EE SECT	IONS 607	7.1501, 607,1502 and 817	155 FS)
	YTON ROAD NE				.155, 1.5.)
7. <u>Z13 DA</u>	TION ROAD NE	· · · · · ·		d	·
NEWARK	ОН 43055-8814	<u> </u>			
	(Curren	nt mailing	address)		
8. Install	lation/Repair of Oncology	Equip	ment		
	(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in hor	me state or	country t	o be carried out in state of	f Florida),
9. Name and s	treet address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	or Mail D	ron Box NOT accentable)	LL O
	C T Corporation	(2.2, 20		10p 2011 <u>110 1</u> doceptable)	
Name:	C 1 COLPOLACION	<u> </u>		1	- 888 - 888 - 1111
Office Address:	1200 S Pine Island Road			<u> </u>	
	Plantation		. Florida.	33324	ST/ ST/ ST/ ST/ ST/ ST/ ST/ ST/ ST/ ST/
			, ,	(Zip code)	REP.
10. Registered a	agent's acceptance:				,D
		•		_	
in this application	nea as registerea agent ana to accept servic on, I hereby accept the appointment as regis	e of proce stered age	ess for the nt and ag	: above stated corporation ree taxact in this canacity	at the place designated I further agree to
comply with the	provisions of all statutes relative to the prop	per and co	mplete pe	erformance of my duties,	and I am familiar with
ana accept the o	bligations of my position as registered agen.	et.		31-1318474 (FEI number, if applicable) Perpertual on: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual") 1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.) 1508 be carried out in state of Floridal CRECRET OF STATE OF ST	
	(Registere	J.77	Whit	Assist	ant Secretary
	(Registere	ed/agent's	signature)		
11. Attached is a	a certificate of existence duly authenticated, r	not more f	han 90 da	vs pror to delivery of this	application to the
Department of St	ate, by the Secretary of State or other official	having c	ustody of	corporate records in the ju	risdiction under the law

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Stephen Andrews, President, 184 Neal Avenue, Newark, OH 43055

of which it is incorporated.

A. DIRE	CTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT accepta	ible)	ب ن	
Chairman	Stephen Andrews	·	•	
Address:	104 % 7 7			
•	Newark OH /3055			*
∕icĕ Chai	rman:		"	
Address:				
Director:	Ci 2 22 - 2			
ddress:	204 37 2 2			
	M	4		
irector:				"
ddress:				
		4 - 5		Chartely a mi
. OFFI	CERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		The second secon
	Charles and Decide	<u></u>		
ddress:	194 Nort Arrense	-		or wife.
	Marra - la Coma de Coma		TAL	<u> </u>
ice Presid	dent:			*********
ddress:			TARY	
				
cretary:		······································	- S 3	?
ddress:			A S	<u> </u>
		<u> </u>		
easurer:	Stephen Andrews			
	184 Neal Avenue			
	Newark, OH 43055			<u>1 建工工轮性</u> 1 3 3
OTE: If:		time addition 1 cm.	<u></u>	<u> </u>
	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application list	ing additional officers and/or directors.		
·	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any office	er listed in number 12 of the application	n)	<u>V=1</u> 1-21
. Step	hen Andrews, President			T
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of	person signing application)		<u></u>

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show TECHNICAL OPTIONS, INC., an Ohio corporation, Charter No. 789500, having its principal location in Newark, County of Licking, was incorporated on February 14, 1991 and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.

SECRETARY OF THE PROPERTY OF T

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Conneth Blackmell

at Columbus, Ohio on

February 16, 2000

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State